

## HB0561/253927/1

### BY: Delegate Watson

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 561 (First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 6 down through "amounts" in line 7 and substitute "<u>specifying the maximum amounts of certain fees established</u> <u>by the Department of Natural Resources by regulation</u>"; and in line 8, strike "of Natural Resources".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, strike "An" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C)</u> <u>OF THIS SECTION, AN</u>"; and in line 29, strike "A" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO</u> <u>SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, A</u>".

On page 4, in line 1, after "(c)" insert "<u>FEES ESTABLISHED IN ACCORDANCE</u> <u>WITH THIS SECTION MAY NOT EXCEED:</u>

- (1) **FOR THE EXAMINATION FEE......\$45;**
- (2) FOR THE INITIAL LICENSE FEE......\$55; AND
- (3) **FOR THE RENEWAL FEE.....\$100.**

<u>(D)</u>".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 14 FEB 24 13:30:02